

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 1105 of 2010

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate
For the State : Mr. A.K. Dey, APP
For the O.P. No.2 : Ms. Rakhi Sharma, Advocate

11/ 08.12.2022 This case relates to the offence committed under Section 138 of N.I. Act.

2. The parties intend to go for settlement and both the parties prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to come forward with some development.

3. Put up this case on **25.01.2023**.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)