

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 1105 of 2010

Bhuneshwar Prasad @ Bhubneshwar Prasad --- --- Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Another --- --- Opp. Parties

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

For the Petitioner: Mr. Pankaj Verma, Advocate
For the State: Mr. Arup Kr. Dey, A.P.P

13 / 11.07.2023 It was submitted that the petitioner Bhuneshwar Prasad has died. Mr. Pankaj Verma, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, seeks time to file supplementary affidavit to bring on record the fact that the petitioner has died.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file supplementary affidavit within two weeks.

List this case on 26.07.2023.

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Ranjeet/