

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 1105 of 2010

Bhuneshwar Prasad @ Bhubeshwar Prasad ... Petitioner
-Versus -
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opposite Parties

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the petitioner : Mr. Pankaj Verma, Adocate
For the State : Mr. Arup Kr. Dey, A.P.P.
For the O.P. No.2 : Ms. Diksha Dwivedi, Advocate

14/26.07.2023

Mr. Arup Kr. Dey, learned A.P.P. prays for one week time to file counter affidavit as directed vide order dated 11.07.2023.

Prayer is allowed.

Learned A.P.P. is further granted one week time to file counter affidavit.

List this case on 10.08.2023.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Jay/-