

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. No. 1105 of 2010

Bhuneshwar Prasad @ Bhubeshwar Prasad ... Petitioner
-Versus-
The State of Jharkhand and Others ... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Pankaj Verma, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Arup Kumar Dey, A.P.P.
For the O.P. No.2 : Ms. Diksha Diwedi , Advocate

Order No. 19/ Dated: 24.01.2024

It has been informed by the learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the State that the petitioner namely Bhuneshwar Prasad @ Bhubeshwar Prasad had died. However , learned counsel for the O.P. No. 2 has submitted that she will seek necessary instruction from the O.P. No.2 for substituting the heirs of the petitioner .

Put up this case on 15.02.2024.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)