

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 1105 of 2010

Bhuneshwar Prasad @ Bhubeshwar Prasad Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Another Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Advocate.
For the State : Mr. Arup Kumar Dey, A.P.P.
For the O.P. No. 2 : Ms. Diksha Dwivedi, Advocate.

Order No. 24/Dated: 07th May, 2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he is supplying the details of legal heirs of deceased petitioner to the learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 in compliance of order dated 23.04.2024.

Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 is directed to take steps for substitution of petitioner.

List this case on 14.06.2024.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Sunil/