

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No.1105 of 2010

Satish Prasad & Anr.	Petitioners
-Versus-			
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.	Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Arup Kr. Dey, A.P.P.
For the O.P No.2	: Ms. Diksha Dwivedi, Adv.

26/Dated: 11th November, 2024

1. The matter is old one. Reluctantly, two weeks' time, as prayed for, is allowed to the learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Accordingly, put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)