

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. No. 1105 of 2010

Satish Prasad & Anr. **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Anr. **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioners : Mr.Pankaj Verma, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Anup Kr. Dey, A.P.P.

For the O.P. No. 2 : Ms. Diksha Dwivedi, Advocate

.....
Order No. 27/ Dated: 23.01.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time for seeking instruction on the point of question of payment.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, put up this case on 11.02.2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)