

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Revision No. 1105 of 2010

Satish Prasad & Anr. Petitioners
Versus
State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioners : M/s. A.K. Sahani & Vikesh Kumar, Advocates
For the State : Mr. Anup Kr. Dey, APP
For O.P No.2 : Ms. Diksha Dwivedi, Advocate

Order No.28/Dated: 05.05.2026

As prayed for, list this case on 09.06.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Anjali/